authorized and directed to enter into a lease with the owner of the Stewart Building 
in said City, for the occupancy of Rooms Nos. 206, 207, 20g, 211, 213, 214, 215 and 216 
by the Aqueduct Commissioners, for one year from May i, 1906, at a rental of seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum, payable quarterly, at the expiration 
of each quarter. 	 - 

Adopted by the following vote: 
Commissioners Cowan, Ten Eyck, Ryan and Windolph-4. 
Bill of James L. Wells, dated March 12, 1906 for $3,250, for services as real 

estate expert in making estimate and appraisal of property needed for Cross river

[...]

of a particular claim exceeds one thousand dollars ($I,000), that have been filed with 
the Finance Department during the year igo6. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. May 8, 1906. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 15, 1906. 

No. 335. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of forty-five 

thousand dollars ($45,000), for the purpose of improving Broadway, between 
One Hundred and Thirty-fifth street and One Hundred and Sixty-ninth street, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to therovisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), for the purpose of improving Broadway, between 
One Hundred and Thirty-fifth street and One Hundred and Sixty-ninth street, Borough 
of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The

[...]

Department of Bridges, at the rate of twelve hundred dollars ($1,200) per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 8, 1906. 
Approved- by the Mayor, May 15, i906. 

No. 340. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000), in addition to the sum heretofore authorized, to 
provide means for a building for the new headquarters for the use of the 
Police Department, to be erected on the site of Centre Market, Grand and 
Centre streets, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), in addition to the sum heretofore author-
ized, to provide means for a building for the new headquarters for the use of the 
Police Department, to be erected on the site of Centre Market, Grand and Centre streets, 
in the Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained